Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0379EN
March 22, 2022
Overview
The Broadcom® 5V and 12V series lamps contain an
integral current limiting resistor in series with the LED. This
allows the lamp to be driven from a 5V/12V source without
an external current limiter.

T-1¾ (5-mm), T-1 (3-mm), 5V, 12V, Integrated Resistor
LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 6 x2 x3 - x4 x5 x6 x7 x8
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type 1 T-1 (3 mm)
3 T-1¾ (5 mm)
x2 Color 0 Red
2, 5 Yellow
4, 8 Green
x3 Operating Voltage 0 5V
1 12V
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin See the Intensity Bin Limits table.
x5 Maximum Intensity Bin 0 Open bins (no maximum IV bin limit)
x6 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
x7 x8 Packaging Option 00 Bulk (loose forms packaging)
A1, B1 Right angle housing, uneven leads
A2, B2 Right angle housing, even leads
HLMP-1600, HLMP-1601, HLMP-1620, HLMP-1621,
HLMP-1640, HLMP-1641, HLMP-3600, HLMP-3601,
HLMP-3650, HLMP-3651, HLMP-3680, HLMP-3681 Data Sheet
T-1¾ (5-mm), T-1 (3-mm), 5V, 12V, Integrated Resistor
LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-0379EN
6
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits
Maximum tolerance for each bin limit is ±18%.
Color Categories
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Color Bin
Intensity Range (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red D 2.4 3.8
E 3.8 6.1
F 6.1 9.7
G 9.7 15.5
H 15.5 24.8
I 24.8 39.6
J 39.6 63.4
K 63.4 101.5
L 101.5 162.4
M 162.4 234.6
N 234.6 340.0
O 340.0 540.0
P 540.0 850.0
Q 850.0 1200.0
R 1200.0 1700.0
S 1700.0 2400.0
T 2400.0 3400.0
U 3400.0 4900.0
V 4900.0 7100.0
W 7100.0 10200.0
X 10200.0 14800.0
Y 14800.0 21400.0
Z 21400.0 30900.0
Yellow C 2.5 4.0
D 4.0 6.5
E 6.5 10.3
F 10.3 16.6
G 16.6 26.5
H 26.5 42.3
I 42.3 67.7
J 67.7 108.2
K 108.2 173.2
L 173.2 250.0
M 250.0 360.0
N 360.0 510.0
O 510.0 800.0
P 800.0 1250.0
Q 1250.0 1800.0
R 1800.0 2900.0
S 2900.0 4700.0